
From: Councillor Derek Silva <silva@middlesexcentre.on.ca>  
Sent: Thursday, December 17, 2020 4:01 PM 
To: Michael Di Lullo <dilullo@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Mayor Aina DeViet 
<deviet@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Deputy Mayor John Brennan <brennan@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; 
James Hutson <hutson@middlesexcentre.on.ca> 
Cc: Councillor Brad Scott <scott@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Councillor Debbie Heffernan 
<heffernan@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Councillor Hugh Aerts <aerts@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Councillor 
Wayne Shipley <shipley@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Scott Mairs <mairs@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Arnie 
Marsman <marsmana@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; Tiffany Farrell <farrell@middlesexcentre.on.ca>; 
Robert Cascaden <cascaden@middlesexcentre.on.ca> 
Subject: Hello and Goodbye 
 
Good afternoon, 
 
After four years on Council, and much thought and consideration, I have decided to resign from my 
seat on Middlesex Centre Council.  
 
My business has taken off in the past year, my children need more of my time, and at this time I 
don’t feel as though I can be an effective member of Council. 
 
Happy Holidays to you all, and a Happy New Year. 
 
--  
Councillor Derek E. Silva 
Ward 4, Middlesex Centre 
T: 226-457-1888 
W: https://dereksilva.ca  
 

https://dereksilva.ca/

